COUNCILMEMBER BRIANNE K. NADEAU, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

ANNOUNCES AN ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

Rules of Organization and Procedure for the Committee on Human Services for Council Period 23 Resolution of 2019

Committee on Human Services Staff Appointment Resolution of 2019

Thursday, January 24, 2018, 10:00 a.m. Room 120, John A. Wilson Building 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004

Councilmember Brianne K. Nadeau, Chairperson of the Committee on Human Services, will convene a Meeting of the Committee on Thursday, January 24, at 10:00 a.m. in Room 120 of the John A. Wilson Building to consider and vote on the following measures:

- 1. The "Rules of Organization and Procedure for the Committee on Human Services for Council Period 23 Resolution of 2019"
- 2. The "Committee on Human Services Staff Appointment Resolution of 2019"

Please contact Benjamin Davis, Legislative Counsel, at (202) 741-2111 or <u>bdavis@dccouncil.us</u> if you have any questions.